JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 18, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 76A, 77
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Gordly Rep. Morgan

Rep. Garrard
Rep. Nathanson

Rep. Kotek
Members Excused: Sen. Westlund
Sen. Winters
Sen. Bates
Sen. Morrisette, ex officio
Staff Present: Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5525 Long Term Care Ombudsman — Public Hearing and Public
Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 76A

003 Chair Carter Calls the hearing to order at 1:07 p.m.

Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on SB 5525, Long Term Care
Ombudsman.

020 Deborah Manthe, Presents the Office of the Long-Term Care Ombudsman,
Legislative Fiscal Office 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1).

025 Meredith A. Cote, Presents Office of the Long-Term Care Ombudsman,
Director, Long Term Presentation (Exhibit #2).
Care Ombudsman

083 Chair Carter

087 Ms. Cote

090 Chair Carter

091 Ms. Cote

093 Chair Carter

105 Ms. Cote

132 Sen. Gordly

142 Ms. Cote

161 Sen. Gordly

164 Ms. Cote

172 Sen. Gordly

174 Ms. Cote

192 Sen. Gordly

220 Chair Carter

221 Ms. Cote

221 Chair Carter



222 Ms. Cote

225 Chair Carter
229 Sen. Gordly
230 Ms. Cote
241 Rep. Boone
245 Ms. Cote
284 Rep. Boone
293 Ms. Cote
331 Sen. Gordly
342 Ms. Cote
386 Sen. Gordly
388 Ms. Cote
TAPE 77A
001 Ms. Cote Continues her testimony on SB 5525, Long Term Care
Ombudsman.
017 Rep. Garrard
025 Ms. Cote
042 Rep. Garrard
048 Ms. Cote
077 Rep. Garrard
078 Chair Carter
081 Ms. Cote
170 Chair Carter
180 Ms. Cote Presents replacement page for the presentation binder, page
11, Exhibit #3, 4/18/2007 (Exhibit #3).
234 Sen. Gordly
240 Ms. Cote
267 Sen. Gordly
270 Ms. Cote
274 Sen. Gordly
285 Ms. Cote
292 Sen. Gordly
295 Ms. Cote
317 Sen. Gordly
327 Ms. Cote
338 Chair Carter
350 Ms. Cote
351 Chair Carter
352 Ms. Cote
357 Chair Carter
357 Ms. Cote
358 Chair Carter

364 Ms. Cote



TAPE 76B
001

013
025
028
029
033
035
048
054
060
063
067
092
096
111
124
144
151
164

215
250

258
287

297
354
352
368

Additional Exhibits:

Ms. Cote

Rep. Nathanson
Chair Carter
Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter
Sen. Gordly

Ms. Cote

Rep. Nathanson
Sen. Gordly

Ms. Cote

Sen. Gordly

Ms. Cote

Sen. Gordly

Ms. Cote

Sen. Gordly

Ms. Cote

Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter
Jean Williams

Delores Hubert
Chair Carter

Robert Lawrence
Rick Bennett

Samuel Weiss
Chair Carter
Mr. Weiss
Chair Carter

Continues her testimony on SB 5525, Long Term Care
Ombudsman.

Presents written testimony on SB 5525 (Exhibit #4).

Presents written testimony on SB 5525 (Exhibit #5).

Adjourns the meeting at 2:35 p.m.

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #6).

Janet Bartel, written testimony, (Exhibit #7).



