JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 18, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 76A, 77
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Gordly	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Morgan Rep. Garrard Rep. Nathanson Rep. Kotek
Members Excused:	Sen. Westlund Sen. Winters Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	
Staff Present:	Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5525 Long Term Care Ombudsman – Public Hearing and Public Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 76A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the hearing to order at 1:07 p.m.
	Chair Carter	Opens Public Hearing on SB 5525, Long Term Care Ombudsman.
020	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents the Office of the Long-Term Care Ombudsman, 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1).
025	Meredith A. Cote, Director, Long Term Care Ombudsman	Presents Office of the Long-Term Care Ombudsman, Presentation (Exhibit #2).
083	Chair Carter	
087	Ms. Cote	
090	Chair Carter	
091	Ms. Cote	
093	Chair Carter	
105	Ms. Cote	
132	Sen. Gordly	
142	Ms. Cote	
161	Sen. Gordly	
164	Ms. Cote	
172	Sen. Gordly	
174	Ms. Cote	
192	Sen. Gordly	
220	Chair Carter	
221	Ms. Cote	
221	Chair Carter	

222	Ms. Cote	
225	Chair Carter	
229	Sen. Gordly	
230	Ms. Cote	
241	Rep. Boone	
245	Ms. Cote	
284	Rep. Boone	
293	Ms. Cote	
331	Sen. Gordly	
342	Ms. Cote	
386	Sen. Gordly	
388	Ms. Cote	
TAPE 77A		
001	Ms. Cote	Continues her testimony on SB 5525, Long Term Care Ombudsman.
017	Rep. Garrard	
025	Ms. Cote	
042	Rep. Garrard	
048	Ms. Cote	
077	Rep. Garrard	
078	Chair Carter	
081	Ms. Cote	
170	Chair Carter	
180	Ms. Cote	Presents replacement page for the presentation binder, page 11, Exhibit #3, 4/18/2007 (Exhibit #3).
234	Sen. Gordly	
240	Ms. Cote	
267	Sen. Gordly	
270	Ms. Cote	
274	Sen. Gordly	
285	Ms. Cote	
292	Sen. Gordly	
295	Ms. Cote	
317	Sen. Gordly	
327	Ms. Cote	
338	Chair Carter	
350	Ms. Cote	
351	Chair Carter	
352	Ms. Cote	
357	Chair Carter	
357	Ms. Cote	
358	Chair Carter	
364	Ms. Cote	

TAPE 76B

001	Ms. Cote	Continues her testimony on SB 5525, Long Term Care Ombudsman.
013	Rep. Nathanson	
025	Chair Carter	
028	Sen. Gordly	
029	Chair Carter	
033	Sen. Gordly	
035	Ms. Cote	
048	Rep. Nathanson	
054	Sen. Gordly	
060	Ms. Cote	
063	Sen. Gordly	
067	Ms. Cote	
092	Sen. Gordly	
096	Ms. Cote	
111	Sen. Gordly	
124	Ms. Cote	
144	Sen. Gordly	
151	Chair Carter	
164	Jean Williams	
215	Delores Hubert	Presents written testimony on SB 5525 (Exhibit #4).
250	Chair Carter	
258	Robert Lawrence	Presents written testimony on SB 5525 (Exhibit #5).
287	Rick Bennett	
297	Samuel Weiss	
354	Chair Carter	
352	Mr. Weiss	
368	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:35 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #6). Janet Bartel, written testimony, (Exhibit #7).